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Leaf Peepers 5K
October 1, 2023

5K Overall Results

Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time
1 476 30-39 32 Male Underhill VT 16:21.6
2 119 Archibald Fraser 19-29 27 Male Bridport VT 17:14.6
3 421 30-39 31 Male Waterbury VT 18:11.3
4 446 30-39 35 Male Barre VT 19:59.6
5 459 30-39 37 Female Waterbury VT 20:12.5
6 436 40-49 40 Female Fort Collins CO 20:25.6
7 411 19-29 28 Male Medford MA 22:03.9
8 441 40-49 43 Male Essex Jct VT 22:23.7
9 400 40-49 45 Male Williston VT 23:08.1
10 502 Travis Thompson 40-49 43 Male St. Louis MO 23:13.0
11 164 Bella Herrera 19-29 25 Female Omaha NE 23:29.8
12 442 19-29 24 Female Burlington VT 23:34.3
13 386 Keith Boniface 60-69 69 Male Northfield VT 23:39.3
14 396 30-39 30 Female Winooski VT 23:45.5
15 492 Heather Scott 19-29 27 Female Montpelier VT 24:09.8
16 381 Karine Baron 40-49 41 Female QC 24:25.0
17 425 30-39 32 Male Burlington VT 24:52.9
18 443 70-79 75 Male Burlington VT 25:01.9
19 412 Abby Egan 19-29 20 Female Kings Park NY 25:19.1
20 376 Heather Ashton 19-29 20 Female Webster NY 25:31.5
21 378 Clara Ayer 30-39 35 Female East Montpelier VT 25:35.6
22 496 Mya Snyder 19-29 29 Female Pocono Manor PA 25:40.9
23 505 30-39 30 Female Hanover NH 26:10.1
24 452 Ted McKnight 70-79 79 Male Jericho VT 26:22.6
25 472 50-59 56 Female Moretown VT 26:23.4
26 500 Laura Stone 30-39 38 Female East Montpelier VT 26:27.2
27 464 Michael Mooney 30-39 37 Male Indianapolis IN 26:30.2
28 525 Ashley Woodard 30-39 39 Female Alexandria VA 26:36.7
29 522 Jamie Winters 40-49 43 Male Moretown VT 26:37.8
30 385 Michael Bloomer 40-49 44 Male Middlesex VT 26:55.5
31 515 40-49 44 Male Waterbury Center VT 26:56.9
32 483 19-29 23 Female Northfield VT 27:06.5
33 497 Brooke Stafford 19-29 24 Female barre VT 27:20.1
34 499 Kathy Stevens 40-49 49 Female Jericho VT 27:25.3
35 498 Tony Stevens 40-49 49 Male Jericho VT 27:25.8
36 433 30-39 38 Female Williston VT 27:44.5
37 490 Peter Santos 50-59 54 Male Berlin VT 28:05.0
38 467 Emily Noyes 40-49 47 Female Brookfield VT 28:21.8
39 508 John Valentine 70-79 74 Male ROXBURY VT 28:37.5
40 422 Micaela Goodrich 19-29 27 Female Somerville MA 28:45.9
41 454 Michelle Meyer 30-39 34 Female CT 28:46.3
41 399 Miranda Christen 19-29 29 Female ANDOVER MA 28:46.3
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43 434 40-49 41 Male CT 28:47.2
44 432 19-29 24 Female Burlington VT 28:51.1
45 423 19-29 28 Male West Lebanon NH 28:57.7
46 413 40-49 46 Male Montpelier VT 28:59.5
47 449 Elizabeth McCarthy 70-79 70 Female Hardwick VT 29:02.4
48 532 40-49 43 Male 29:12.8
49 200 Annie Lewis 30-39 31 Female Hawley PA 29:13.5
50 431 Joe Jackson 40-49 41 Male Rocky Hill NJ 29:38.5
51 438 19-29 29 Female South Burlington VT 29:50.0
52 294 Matthew Rivera 19-29 27 Male Brooklyn NY 29:54.1
53 367 19-29 24 Non-binary Brooklyn NY 29:54.5
54 465 Bob Murphy 80+ 83 Male Barre VT 29:59.6
55 463 Nick Monty 30-39 37 Male Newport VT 30:04.9
56 482 Cory Richardson 40-49 47 Male Waterbury VT 30:13.0
57 401 James Close 50-59 51 Male Williston VT 30:14.5
58 297 Emily Ross 19-29 28 Female CO 30:20.5
59 419 30-39 34 Male Shirley MA 30:35.7
60 495 Kelsey Snead 19-29 27 Female Burlington VT 30:37.8
61 519 Jimmy Wilson 30-39 34 Male TX 30:53.5
62 520 Kelly Wilson 30-39 37 Female TX 30:54.5
63 450 Carly McDonough 19-29 25 Female West Lebanon NH 30:59.2
64 518 50-59 52 Female KNOWLTON QC 31:07.0
65 471 Jennifer Owen 40-49 49 Female West Bolton QC 31:07.2
66 440 Carolyn Lemaire 40-49 45 Female Know QC 31:12.7
67 456 Randy Meyers 60-69 64 Male Lisbon NH 31:30.2
68 388 30-39 30 Female Hanover NH 31:34.7
69 468 Eli Ogilvie 19-29 23 Male Winooski VT 31:41.5
70 523 Paul Winters 40-49 47 Male East Montpelier VT 31:45.2
71 469 19-29 24 Female Burlington VT 31:50.0
72 470 Connor O'Shea 30-39 30 Male Nashua NH 31:50.4
73 462 19-29 27 Female QC 31:51.6
74 375 Milly Archer 60-69 66 Female Montpelier VT 32:02.9
75 430 Danielle Huston 40-49 43 Female East Montpelier VT 32:15.4
76 447 Sarah Mazur 30-39 39 Female Winooski VT 32:23.3
77 455 Karen Meyers 50-59 58 Female Lisbon NH 32:38.5
78 387 Paige Borden 19-29 22 Female Burlington VT 32:45.0
79 420 40-49 46 Female Waterford VT 32:54.0
80 478 Krista Porter 40-49 46 Female Denver CO 32:58.1
81 409 Rebecca Didier 40-49 46 Female Sharon VT 33:09.3
82 382 Katie Bean 40-49 42 Female Duxbury MA 33:09.7
83 453 40-49 49 Female UNK 33:14.2
84 391 Alexandra Buckingham 30-39 35 Female Brighton MA 33:14.3
85 481 19-29 23 Female Essex Junction VT 33:30.5
86 510 30-39 38 Female Randolph VT 33:35.1
87 424 Lois Hayworth 60-69 64 Female Waterbury Center VT 34:30.4
88 501 60-69 62 Male Las Vegas NV 34:31.2
89 507 40-49 46 Female Barre VT 34:42.7
90 397 Katelyn Chevalier 19-29 29 Female Essex VT 35:14.7
91 102 Tiffany Ferrer 30-39 31 Female Essex Junction VT 35:21.2
92 445 Finn Madison 0-18 7 Male Northfield VT 35:25.9
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93 444 Cassandra Madison 40-49 41 Female Northfield VT 35:26.0
94 394 Sabrina Carbonneau 50-59 53 Female Granby QC 35:56.6
95 461 50-59 52 Female Waitsfield VT 35:57.4
96 383 50-59 50 Female Shelburne VT 36:02.6
97 531 30-39 35 Female 36:17.1
98 380 Vicki Barnes 60-69 64 Female TN 36:20.9
99 487 William Roy 60-69 63 Male Jericho VT 36:31.6

100 488 Tessa Roy 30-39 31 Female Jericho VT 36:33.2
101 408 30-39 38 Female South Duxbury VT 36:35.8
102 526 Dianne Wright 60-69 68 Female Winchester VA 36:37.9
103 485 James Rohr 60-69 62 Male Barre VT 36:38.2
104 188 Hannah Brown 30-39 34 Female 37:00.0
105 428 Catherine Hogan 50-59 58 Female Philadelphia PA 37:10.5
106 162 19-29 23 Female Omaha NE 37:20.9
107 439 60-69 66 Female South Burlington VT 37:26.7
108 429 Leticia Holberg 40-49 46 Female TX 37:31.4
109 458 0-18 8 Female Barre VT 37:31.6
110 503 80+ 84 Male Montpelier VT 37:37.7
111 457 0-18 11 Female Barre VT 37:46.4
112 484 Carl Rogers 60-69 67 Male East Barre VT 37:48.2
113 466 Lesli Nichols 50-59 50 Female colchester VT 37:52.2
114 477 19-29 27 Female Boston MA 37:56.6
115 530 Stephen Proctor 70-79 71 Male 38:11.5
116 392 Anna Campbell 30-39 34 Female South Burlington VT 38:45.5
117 73 Gwyneth Davies 30-39 30 Female Cambridge MA 38:56.0
118 437 60-69 63 Female Williamstown VT 39:19.5
119 402 Kate Connor 50-59 56 Female Hadley MA 40:28.4
120 403 Josie Connor 19-29 24 Female Hadley MA 40:28.5
121 479 Alyssa Presley 19-29 25 Female South Burlington VT 40:44.4
122 395 Jean Cater 70-79 70 Female Essex Junction VT 41:07.0
123 427 Edward Hinge 60-69 63 Male Greenfield MA 41:21.6
124 474 James Paterson 50-59 56 Female Barre VT 42:22.4
125 473 Sheila Paterson 50-59 55 Male Barre VT 42:24.0
126 521 Melissa Wilson 40-49 46 Female East Montpelier VT 43:13.2
127 448 40-49 40 Female MA 43:15.6
128 377 19-29 27 Female Burlington VT 44:25.7
129 426 30-39 30 Female Burlington VT 44:26.0
130 379 30-39 35 Female Barre VT 44:26.6
131 491 Karen Schaefer 50-59 54 Female Essex Junction VT 45:56.8
132 517 Tonya Whitney 50-59 51 Female Williston VT 45:56.9
133 494 Matthew Smith 50-59 55 Male South Burlington VT 46:30.5
134 398 Carol Chevalier 40-49 48 Female Saint Albans VT 53:03.2
135 405 50-59 57 Female Winooski VT 54:56.8
136 416 Cori Fay 30-39 37 Female Duxbury VT 59:01.3
137 415 Jared Fay 40-49 41 Male Duxbury VT 59:03.0
138 406 70-79 70 Female Cushing OK 1:03:05.3
139 486 Hattie Rosenberg 19-29 26 Female Williston VT 1:07:55.2
140 418 19-29 26 Male Williston VT 1:07:56.4
141 417 19-29 28 Male Georgia VT 1:07:57.2
142 389 70-79 79 Female Grand Isle VT 1:07:58.7
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5K Age Group Results

5k - 18 and under - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 445 Finn Madison 0-18 7 Male Northfield VT 35:25.9

5k - 19-29 - Female
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 164 Bella Herrera 19-29 25 Female Omaha NE 23:29.8
2 442 19-29 24 Female Burlington VT 23:34.3
3 492 Heather Scott 19-29 27 Female Montpelier VT 24:09.8
4 412 Abby Egan 19-29 20 Female Kings Park NY 25:19.1
5 376 Heather Ashton 19-29 20 Female Webster NY 25:31.5
6 496 Mya Snyder 19-29 29 Female Pocono Manor PA 25:40.9
7 483 19-29 23 Female Northfield VT 27:06.5
8 497 Brooke Stafford 19-29 24 Female barre VT 27:20.1
9 422 Micaela Goodrich 19-29 27 Female Somerville MA 28:45.9
10 399 Miranda Christen 19-29 29 Female ANDOVER MA 28:46.3
11 432 19-29 24 Female Burlington VT 28:51.1
12 438 19-29 29 Female South Burlington VT 29:50.0
13 297 Emily Ross 19-29 28 Female CO 30:20.5
14 495 Kelsey Snead 19-29 27 Female Burlington VT 30:37.8
15 450 Carly McDonough 19-29 25 Female West Lebanon NH 30:59.2
16 469 19-29 24 Female Burlington VT 31:50.0
17 462 19-29 27 Female QC 31:51.6
18 387 Paige Borden 19-29 22 Female Burlington VT 32:45.0
19 481 19-29 23 Female Essex Junction VT 33:30.5
20 397 Katelyn Chevalier 19-29 29 Female Essex VT 35:14.7
21 162 19-29 23 Female Omaha NE 37:20.9
22 477 19-29 27 Female Boston MA 37:56.6
23 403 Josie Connor 19-29 24 Female Hadley MA 40:28.5
24 479 Alyssa Presley 19-29 25 Female South Burlington VT 40:44.4
25 377 19-29 27 Female Burlington VT 44:25.7
26 486 Hattie Rosenberg 19-29 26 Female Williston VT 1:07:55.2

5k - 19-29 - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 119 Archibald Fraser 19-29 27 Male Bridport VT 17:14.6
2 411 19-29 28 Male Medford MA 22:03.9
3 423 19-29 28 Male West Lebanon NH 28:57.7
4 294 Matthew Rivera 19-29 27 Male Brooklyn NY 29:54.1
5 468 Eli Ogilvie 19-29 23 Male Winooski VT 31:41.5
6 418 19-29 26 Male Williston VT 1:07:56.4
7 417 19-29 28 Male Georgia VT 1:07:57.2
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Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time
1 367 19-29 24 Non-binary Brooklyn NY 29:54.5

5k - 30-39 - Female
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 459 30-39 37 Female Waterbury VT 20:12.5
2 396 30-39 30 Female Winooski VT 23:45.5
3 378 Clara Ayer 30-39 35 Female East Montpelier VT 25:35.6
4 505 30-39 30 Female Hanover NH 26:10.1
5 500 Laura Stone 30-39 38 Female East Montpelier VT 26:27.2
6 525 Ashley Woodard 30-39 39 Female Alexandria VA 26:36.7
7 433 30-39 38 Female Williston VT 27:44.5
8 454 Michelle Meyer 30-39 34 Female CT 28:46.3
9 200 Annie Lewis 30-39 31 Female Hawley PA 29:13.5
10 520 Kelly Wilson 30-39 37 Female TX 30:54.5
11 388 30-39 30 Female Hanover NH 31:34.7
12 447 Sarah Mazur 30-39 39 Female Winooski VT 32:23.3
13 391 Alexandra Buckingham 30-39 35 Female Brighton MA 33:14.3
14 510 30-39 38 Female Randolph VT 33:35.1
15 102 Tiffany Ferrer 30-39 31 Female Essex Junction VT 35:21.2
16 531 30-39 35 Female 36:17.1
17 488 Tessa Roy 30-39 31 Female Jericho VT 36:33.2
18 408 30-39 38 Female South Duxbury VT 36:35.8
19 188 Hannah Brown 30-39 34 Female 37:00.0
20 392 Anna Campbell 30-39 34 Female South Burlington VT 38:45.5
21 73 Gwyneth Davies 30-39 30 Female Cambridge MA 38:56.0
22 426 30-39 30 Female Burlington VT 44:26.0
23 379 30-39 35 Female Barre VT 44:26.6
24 416 Cori Fay 30-39 37 Female Duxbury VT 59:01.3

5k - 30-39 - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 476 30-39 32 Male Underhill VT 16:21.6
2 421 30-39 31 Male Waterbury VT 18:11.3
3 446 30-39 35 Male Barre VT 19:59.6
4 425 30-39 32 Male Burlington VT 24:52.9
5 464 Michael Mooney 30-39 37 Male Indianapolis IN 26:30.2
6 463 Nick Monty 30-39 37 Male Newport VT 30:04.9
7 419 30-39 34 Male Shirley MA 30:35.7
8 519 Jimmy Wilson 30-39 34 Male TX 30:53.5
9 470 Connor O'Shea 30-39 30 Male Nashua NH 31:50.4

5k - 40-49 - Female
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 436 40-49 40 Female Fort Collins CO 20:25.6
2 381 Karine Baron 40-49 41 Female QC 24:25.0
3 499 Kathy Stevens 40-49 49 Female Jericho VT 27:25.3
4 467 Emily Noyes 40-49 47 Female Brookfield VT 28:21.8
5 471 Jennifer Owen 40-49 49 Female West Bolton QC 31:07.2
6 440 Carolyn Lemaire 40-49 45 Female Know QC 31:12.7
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7 430 Danielle Huston 40-49 43 Female East Montpelier VT 32:15.4
8 420 40-49 46 Female Waterford VT 32:54.0
9 478 Krista Porter 40-49 46 Female Denver CO 32:58.1
10 409 Rebecca Didier 40-49 46 Female Sharon VT 33:09.3
11 382 Katie Bean 40-49 42 Female Duxbury MA 33:09.7
12 453 40-49 49 Female UNK 33:14.2
13 507 40-49 46 Female Barre VT 34:42.7
14 444 Cassandra Madison 40-49 41 Female Northfield VT 35:26.0
15 429 Leticia Holberg 40-49 46 Female TX 37:31.4
16 521 Melissa Wilson 40-49 46 Female East Montpelier VT 43:13.2
17 448 40-49 40 Female MA 43:15.6
18 398 Carol Chevalier 40-49 48 Female Saint Albans VT 53:03.2

5k - 40-49 - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 441 40-49 43 Male Essex Jct VT 22:23.7
2 400 40-49 45 Male Williston VT 23:08.1
3 502 Travis Thompson 40-49 43 Male St. Louis MO 23:13.0
4 522 Jamie Winters 40-49 43 Male Moretown VT 26:37.8
5 385 Michael Bloomer 40-49 44 Male Middlesex VT 26:55.5
6 515 40-49 44 Male Waterbury Center VT 26:56.9
7 498 Tony Stevens 40-49 49 Male Jericho VT 27:25.8
8 434 40-49 41 Male CT 28:47.2
9 413 40-49 46 Male Montpelier VT 28:59.5
10 532 40-49 43 Male 29:12.8
11 431 Joe Jackson 40-49 41 Male Rocky Hill NJ 29:38.5
12 482 Cory Richardson 40-49 47 Male Waterbury VT 30:13.0
13 523 Paul Winters 40-49 47 Male East Montpelier VT 31:45.2
14 415 Jared Fay 40-49 41 Male Duxbury VT 59:03.0

5k - 50-59 - Female
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 472 50-59 56 Female Moretown VT 26:23.4
2 518 50-59 52 Female KNOWLTON QC 31:07.0
3 455 Karen Meyers 50-59 58 Female Lisbon NH 32:38.5
4 394 Sabrina Carbonneau 50-59 53 Female Granby QC 35:56.6
5 461 50-59 52 Female Waitsfield VT 35:57.4
6 383 50-59 50 Female Shelburne VT 36:02.6
7 428 Catherine Hogan 50-59 58 Female Philadelphia PA 37:10.5
8 466 Lesli Nichols 50-59 50 Female colchester VT 37:52.2
9 402 Kate Connor 50-59 56 Female Hadley MA 40:28.4
10 474 James Paterson 50-59 56 Female Barre VT 42:22.4
11 491 Karen Schaefer 50-59 54 Female Essex Junction VT 45:56.8
12 517 Tonya Whitney 50-59 51 Female Williston VT 45:56.9
13 405 50-59 57 Female Winooski VT 54:56.8

5k - 50-59 - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 490 Peter Santos 50-59 54 Male Berlin VT 28:05.0
2 401 James Close 50-59 51 Male Williston VT 30:14.5
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3 473 Sheila Paterson 50-59 55 Male Barre VT 42:24.0
4 494 Matthew Smith 50-59 55 Male South Burlington VT 46:30.5

5k - 60-69 - Female
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 375 Milly Archer 60-69 66 Female Montpelier VT 32:02.9
2 424 Lois Hayworth 60-69 64 Female Waterbury Center VT 34:30.4
3 380 Vicki Barnes 60-69 64 Female TN 36:20.9
4 526 Dianne Wright 60-69 68 Female Winchester VA 36:37.9
5 439 60-69 66 Female South Burlington VT 37:26.7
6 437 60-69 63 Female Williamstown VT 39:19.5

5k - 60-69 - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 386 Keith Boniface 60-69 69 Male Northfield VT 23:39.3
2 456 Randy Meyers 60-69 64 Male Lisbon NH 31:30.2
3 501 60-69 62 Male Las Vegas NV 34:31.2
4 487 William Roy 60-69 63 Male Jericho VT 36:31.6
5 485 James Rohr 60-69 62 Male Barre VT 36:38.2
6 484 Carl Rogers 60-69 67 Male East Barre VT 37:48.2
7 427 Edward Hinge 60-69 63 Male Greenfield MA 41:21.6

5k - 70-79 - Female
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 449 Elizabeth McCarthy 70-79 70 Female Hardwick VT 29:02.4
2 395 Jean Cater 70-79 70 Female Essex Junction VT 41:07.0
3 406 70-79 70 Female Cushing OK 1:03:05.3
4 389 70-79 79 Female Grand Isle VT 1:07:58.7

5k - 70-79 - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 443 70-79 75 Male Burlington VT 25:01.9
2 452 Ted McKnight 70-79 79 Male Jericho VT 26:22.6
3 508 John Valentine 70-79 74 Male ROXBURY VT 28:37.5
4 530 Stephen Proctor 70-79 71 Male 38:11.5

5k - 80+ - Male
Place Bib Name AG Age Gender City ST Time

1 465 Bob Murphy 80+ 83 Male Barre VT 29:59.6
2 503 80+ 84 Male Montpelier VT 37:37.7
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